

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Zenzinger

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, lines 13 and 14, strike "12-280-137 and
- 2 12-280-138" and substitute "10-16-151.3 and 10-16-151.5".
- 3 Page 2, line 15, strike "**12-280-137.**" and substitute "**10-16-151.3.**".
- 4 Page 2, line 17, strike "12-280-138," and substitute "10-16-151.5,".
- 5 Page 2, strike lines 18 through 22.
- 6 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 9.
- 7 Page 3, line 11, strike "THIS ARTICLE 280" and substitute "ARTICLE 280 OF
- 8 TITLE 12".
- 9 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 10 Page 3, strike lines 15 through 21.
- 11 Page 3, strike lines 24 through 27 and substitute "ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUALS.".
- 12 Strike page 6.
- 13 Page 7, strike lines 1 through 6.
- 14 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 15 Page 7, line 11, strike "(9)." and substitute "(8).".
- 16 Page 7, strike lines 12 through 17 and substitute:
- 17 "(9) THE DIVISION SHALL ESTABLISH A PROCESS TO REIMBURSE A
- 18 PHARMACIST FOR THE COST OF DISPENSING INSULIN PURSUANT TO THIS
- 19 SECTION.
- 20 **10-16-151.5. Emergency prescription supply - eligibility".**
- 21 Page 7, line 18, strike "(a)".
- 22 Page 7, strike lines 24 through 27.
- 23 Page 9, strike lines 4 through 27.

- 1 Page 10, strike lines 1 through 5.
- 2 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 3 Page 10, line 10, strike "(7)." and substitute "(6).".
- 4 Page 10, strike lines 11 through 15 and substitute:
 - 5 "(7) THE DIVISION SHALL ESTABLISH A PROCESS TO REIMBURSE A
 - 6 PHARMACIST FOR THE COST OF DISPENSING INSULIN PURSUANT TO THIS
 - 7 SECTION."
- 8 Strike "OF INSURANCE" on: **Page 4**, lines 15, 20, and 22; **Page 7**, line 7;
- 9 **Page 8**, line 9; and **Page 10**, line 6.

** **